

No. H.11018/1/2008-REV GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM LAND REVENUE & SETTLEMENT DEPARMENT

Website: https://landrevenue.mizoram.gov.in Email: mizoram.revenue@gmail.com Mizoram Secretariat Building No.2 1st Floor, Room No. 127 MINECO, Aizawl - 796001

Dated Aizawl, the 10th April, 2024

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred under sections 2(a) and 2(g) of the Mizoram (Prevention of Government Land Encroachment) Act, 2001 as amended, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to appoint the following Officials as **Revenue Officers** for the purpose of implementation of the aforesaid Act within their respective jurisdiction with immediate effect as mentioned below:

Sl. No.	Name of Post	Designation under the said Act
1.	Deputy Commissioner	District Revenue Officer within the concerned District
2.	Additional Deputy Commissioner	Additional District Revenue Officer within the concerned District
3.	Sub-Divisional Officer (Sadar / Civil)	Revenue Officer within their respective sub-divisions
4.	Settlement Officer	Revenue Officer within the concerned District
5.	Assistant Settlement Officer	Revenue Officer within the concerned District

Sd/- Dr. H. LALTHLANGLIANA

Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram

Dated Aizawl, the 10th April, 2024

Memo No. H.11018/1/2008-REV

Copy to:-

1 Constant to Covernor of Mizonen

- 1. Secretary to Governor of Mizoram.
- P.S to Chief Minister, Mizoram.
 P.S. to Speeker/Ministers/Deputy
- 3. P.S to Speaker/Ministers/Deputy Speaker/Leader of Opposition, Mizoram Legislative Assembly.
- 4. All Members of Legislative Assembly, Mizoram.
- 5. Sr. P.P.S to Chief Secretary, Govt. of Mizoram
- 6. All Administrative Heads/Head of Departments, Govt. of Mizoram
- 7. All Deputy Commissioners in Mizoram.
- 8. Controller of Printing & Stationeries, Mizoram with 2 (two) spare copies for publication in Mizoram Gazette Extra Ordinary.
- 9. All Settlement Officers, Land Revenue & Settlement Department.
- 10. Website Manager, LR&S Dept. for uploading in the Department's Website.
- 11. Guard File.

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram

.